

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Petitioner

Through Mr. Nikhil Nayar and Mr. Amit
Mishra and Ms. Devna Arora,
Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Kuber Dewan and Ms. Neeharika
Aggarwal, Advocates for respondent
nos. 1 and 4
Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 5, 9 to 12
Mr. Rohit Choudhary and Ms. Preeti
Kholi and Ms. Tanim Gaur and Mr.
Aminesh Sinha, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 6 to 8
Mr. Varun Misra, Advocate for
respondent nos. 14 to 20

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **22.09.2016**

**IA No. 10468/2016 to IA No. 10472/2016 in O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)
6/2016**

The proposed guardians have been served with the notices of these applications.

Reply to the IA No. 10468/2016 has been filed by respondent nos. 1 and 4 and affidavit by respondent no.5.

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 9 to12 seeks time to file reply to the

applications. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration on these applications on **4th November, 2016**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2016

savita