

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016  
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED..... Petitioner  
Through: Appearance not given

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS ... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shikha Tandon and Mr. Robin, Advocates  
Ms. Tanya Chandra, Advocate for R-1 to 4 and 13  
Mr. Tuhin, Advocate for R-6 to 8  
Mr. Arnab Kumar, Advocate for R-14 to 19

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**19.09.2018**

%

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties appearing today that affidavits filed by R-1 and 6 have been sealed in their presence and kept in sealed envelope in compliance of direction of Hon'ble Court vide order dated 5.09.2018.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for date already fixed 11.10.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2018/rr**