

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr. Amit K. Mishra, Ms. Kanika
Singhal, Mr. Kunal Chatterji & Mr.
Mohit Singh, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Respondent
Through Ms. Suman Yadav & Mr. Aditya
Sarin, Advs. for R-1 to 4 & 13
Mr. Tuhin, Adv. for R-6 to 8
Mr. Robin Grover, Adv. for Fortis
Healthcare Ltd.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.01.2019

IA No.16734/2018 for substituted service moved by petitioner

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that publication has been effected in English daily newspaper 'The Hindustan Times' and Hindi daily newspaper 'Aaj' on 17.01.2019. It is submitted that an appropriate affidavit of compliance will be filed within one day.

Re-notify on 23.01.2019 for filing of appropriate affidavit, if any.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2019/ab