

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016  
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Amit Kr. Mishra, Mr. Kunal  
Chatterji, Ms. Kanika Singhal & Mr.  
Mohit Singh, Advs.

Versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. .... Respondent

Through Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv. for R-1 to  
4&13  
Mr. Tuhin, Adv. for R-6 to 8  
Mr. Robin Grover, Adv. for Fortis  
Healthcare Ltd.

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2019**

**IA No.16734/2018 for substituted service moved by petitioner**

Matter has been put up before the undersigned in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.12.2018, whereby the captioned IA was disposed of as allowed and the decree holder was held entitled to serve the entities referred to in prayer clause (a), (b) & (c) of the captioned IA through publication in English daily 'Hindustan Times' and Hindi daily 'Aaj'. Learned counsel for decree holder had already stated that publication in terms of order dated 07.12.2018 has already been effected in English daily 'Hindustan Times' and Hindi daily 'Aaj' on 17.01.2019.

Contd.....2

As per office note, affidavit of compliance filed by petitioner is on record.

At request, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. on 24.01.2019, for further directions.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**At 12.57 p.m.**

At this stage, file taken up again as Mr. Ishan Dewan, learned counsel for applicant in IA No.17282/2018 is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 23, 2019/ab**