

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016  
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED ..... Decree Holder  
Through Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Samridhi Hota & Ms. Kanika  
Segal, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. .... Judgement Debtor  
Through Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. for JD no.1  
to 4 and 13  
Mr. Sujoy Kumar, Adv. for R-23&24  
Mr. Pranay Kishore Mishra, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.7  
Mr. Lakshay Laroija, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.11  
Ms. Sharmistha Ghose, Adv. for  
Garnishee No.14 & 19  
Mr. Anand Salwan, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.24  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.26  
Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.47  
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.50  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Saleem Hasan, Adv. for Garnishee  
No.52  
Mr. Harsh Sinha, Adv. for Garnishee  
no.71&72  
Ms. Archana Lakhotia, Adv. for  
Garnishee no.27&28  
Mr. Manish Khurana, Adv. for  
Garnishee i.e. Decent Finance  
Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for  
Garnishee i.e. Avch Finance Ltd.

Contd.....2

Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv. for  
Garnishee i.e. Nishu Finlease Ltd.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. for Garnishee  
i.e. Luxury Farms

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv. for  
Garnishee i.e. Gulshan Homez

Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv. for  
Garnishee i.e. August Trading Pvt.  
Ltd. Budgegar Trading Pvt. Ltd.,  
Kalyan Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd., TCK  
Finance & Housing Pvt. Ltd., Zakmen  
Trading Pvt. Ltd. and K. Commercial  
Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv. for  
applicant in EA No.451/19

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**% 18.12.2019**

**O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

File not put up by the Registry.

Registry is directed to put up the file on 07.01.2020 at 3.00 p.m.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 18, 2019/ab**

***Click here to check corrigendum***