

\$~O-12 & O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 & CCP(O) 21/2017 & EX.Appls.(OS) 451/2019, 453-454/2019, 490-491/2019, 660-661/2019, 667-668/2019, 719/2019, 803/2019, 858-862/2019, 893/2019, 3/2020 & I.As. 11066/2017, 2066-2070/2018, 2072/2018, 2075/2018, 2077-2083/2018, 4144-4145/2018, 4410/2018, 6346/2018, 6680-6681/2018, 7005-7006/2018, 7665/2018, 9262/2018, 9264/2018, 14121/2018, 14551/2018, 14554/2018, 15462/2018, 16727/2018, 17282/2018, 885/2019, 1132/2019, 5552-5553/2019, 6859/2019, 6933/2019

12 DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder
Through: Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate with Mr.Amit K. Mishra, Mr.Mohit Singh, Ms.Kanika Singhal, Mr.Turab Ali Kazmi, Mr.Shivam Pandey, Mr.Aditya Shanker, Mr.Kunal Chatterji, Mr.Rohan Jaitley and Ms.Bani Brar, Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgment Debtors
Through: Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate with Ms.Suman Yadav, Mr.Aditya Sarin, Mr.Shobhit Ahuja, Mr.Pradeep Chhindra and Ms.Nitya Gupta, Advocates for JD-1, JD-3, JD-4 and JD-13
Mr.Aditya Dewan, Ms.Neeha Nagpal and Mr.Vishvendra Tomar, Advocates for JD-6 to JD-8
Mr.Rajsekhar Rao, Ms.Ferida S. Chopra, Mr.Varun Byreddy and Ms.Sadhika Gulati, Advocates for Garnishee Nos. 12, 13, 14, 20 and 32
Mr.Varun Mishra, Advocate for JD-14, JD-15, JD-18 and JD-19
Ms.Udita Singh, Advocate for JD-16 to JD-17
Mr.Sanjiv Kakar and Ms.Anusha Ramesh, Advocates for Axis Bank

Ltd.
Ms.Bihu Sharma and Ms.Malvika
Yadav, Advocates for judgment
debtor
Mr.Pratyush Miglani, Mr.Nikhil
Varma and Ms.Smriti Varma,
Advocates for Ranchem Pvt.
Ltd./Garnishee
Mr.Karthik Sunda, Advocate for
SGGD Developers Pvt. Ltd./Party
No.31
Mr.Anandh Venkataramani, Advocate
for Triple Ess Realtors Pvt. Ltd./Party
No.47
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Saleem Hasan, Mr.Abhijit Mittal
and Mr.Rohit Dahiya, Advocates for
FLT. LT. Rajan Dhall Trust and
Fortis Healthcare Ltd./Garnishee
No.52
Mr.Rajat Joneja, Advocate for
applicants in I.A. No. 15462/2018
Mr.Sumit Goel, Mr.Mann Bajaj and
Ms. Nitika Pandey, Advocates in EX.
Appl. (OS) 719/2019

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

13 DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Amit K. Mishra, Mr.Mohit
Singh, Ms.Kanika Singhal, Mr.Turab
Ali Kazmi, Mr.Shivam Pandey,
Mr.Aditya Shanker, Mr.Kunal
Chatterji, Mr.Rohan Jaitley and
Ms.Bani Brar, Advocates

versus
MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate
with Ms.Suman Yadav, Mr.Aditya
Sarin, Mr.Shobhit Ahuja, Mr.Pradeep
Chhindra and Ms.Nitya Gupta,

Advocates for JD-1, JD-3, JD-4 and JD-13

Mr.Aditya Dewan, Ms.Neeha Nagpal and Mr.Vishvendra Tomar, Advocates for JD-6 to JD-8

Mr.Varun Mishra, Advocate for JD-14, JD-15, JD-18 and JD-19

Mr.Sanjiv Kakar and Ms.Anusha Ramesh, Advocates for Axis Bank Ltd.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

ORDER

% **09.01.2020**

1. These proceedings are listed for compliance of the orders dated 27th September, 2019, 11th October, 2019 and 14th November, 2019.
2. Learned counsel for the decree holder submits that none of the judgment debtors have complied with order dated 14th November, 2019.
3. With respect to the order dated 27th September, 2019 and 11th October, 2019, judgment debtors No. 1, 2, 6, 7, 8, 16 and 17 have not complied.
4. List on 14th January, 2020.
5. The judgment debtors who have not complied with the orders shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

**JANUARY 09, 2020
ds**