

\$~O-17 & O-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) Nos.858-862/2019
& I.As. 31-33/2020

17 DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Decree Holder
Through: Mr.Arvind Nigam and Mr.Arun Kathpalia,
Sr.Advocates with Mr.Amit Mishra,
Mr.Mohit Singh, Ms.Kanika Singhal,
Mr.Shivam Pandey, Mr.Turab, Mr.Aditya
Shanker, Mr.Kunal Chattrji and Mr.Shoeb
Alam, Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS Judgment Debtors
Through: Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Suman Yadav, Mr.Aditya Sarin,
Mr.Shobhit Ahuja, Mr.Pradeep Chindra,
Ms.Nitya Gupta and Ms.Neoma Vasdev,
Advocates for JD-1, 3, 4 and 13
Mr.Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Varun Mishra, Advocate for JD-14, 15,
18 and 19
Mr.Aditya Dewan, Ms.Neha Nagpal and
Mr.Vishvendra Tomar, Advocates for JD-6
to JD-8
Ms.Udita Singh, Advocate for JD-16 &
JD-17
Mr.Ritin Rai, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Ms.Ashly Cherian
and Mr.Raunak Rahangdale, Advocates for
Resolution Professional
Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Aditi Mittal, Mr.Aditya Narayan
Mahajan, Mr.Shikhar Mittal, Ms.Sylona
and Mr.Rishub, Advocates for COC in
EX.APPL.(OS) Nos.858-862/2019
Mr.Gurpreet Hora, Advocate for Blueline
Mr.Gaurav Choudhary, Advocate for HFCL
Mr.Ankit Agarwal, Advocate for Garnishee

No.26/R.C. Nursery
Mr.Bihu Sharma, Advocate for
Garnishee/Luxury Farms Pvt. Ltd.
Mr.Pratyush Miglani, Mr.Nikhil Varma and
Ms.Smriti Varma, Advocates for
Garnishee/Ranchem Pvt. Ltd.

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

37 DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arvind Nigam and Mr.Arun Kathpalia,
Sr.Advocates with Mr.Amit Mishra,
Mr.Mohit Singh, Ms.Kanika Singhal,
Mr.Shivam Pandey, Mr.Turab, Mr.Aditya
Shanker, Mr.Kunal Chattrji and Mr.Shueb
Alam, Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Suman Yadav, Mr.Aditya Sarin,
Mr.Shobhit Ahuja, Mr.Pradeep Chindra,
Ms.Nitya Gupta and Ms.Neoma Vasdev,
Advocates for JD-1, 3, 4 and 13
Mr.Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Varun Mishra, Advocate for JD-14, 15,
18 and 19
Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Aditi Mittal, Mr.Aditya Narayan
Mahajan, Mr.Shikhar Mittal, Ms.Sylona
and Mr.Rishub, Advocates
Mr.Gurpreet Hora, Advocate for Blueline
Mr.Gaurav Choudhary, Advocate for HFCL

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
14.01.2020

%

1. List for continuation of the arguments on 15th January, 2020 at

03:30PM.

2. All the parties shall handover the brief note of submissions in respect of the applications to the Court Master.

JANUARY 14, 2020
ds

J.R. MIDHA, J.