

\$~O-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder
Through Mr. Arvind K. Nigam & Mr. Amit K.
Mishra, Sr. Advocates with Mr.
Shivam Pandey, Ms. Samridhi Hota
& Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors
Through Mr. Aditya Sarin & Ms. Nikhita Suri,
Advocates for JD-1, JD-2, JD-4 &
JD-13.
Ms. Neha Nagpal & Mr. Vishwendra
Tomar, Advocates for JD-6 to JD-8.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Varun Mishra, Advocate for JD-
14 to 19
Ms. Udit Singh, Advocate for JD-16
& JD-17.
Mr. Varun Byreddy, Advocate for
Purported Garnishees 12, 13, 14, &
20.
Ms. Sylvine Sarmah, Advocate for
Garnishee No. 55
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhijeet & Mr. Saleem Hasan,
Advocates for R-52.
Mr. Lakshay L., Advocate for
Garnishee No.11.
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Advocate for ICICI
Bank.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

ORDER
% **06.03.2020**
EA(OS) 328/2020

The application is seeking deletion of the name of the applicant/alleged garnishee No.52 from the list of garnishees.

This application is not in the nature of review of the order dated 14th November, 2019 and therefore, the same be listed before the roster Bench on 11th March, 2020, the date already fixed.

E.A.(OS)145/2020

The applicant is seeking exemption from compliance of para 12 of the order dated 14th November, 2019. This application is also not in the nature of review and therefore, the same be listed before the roster Bench on 11th March, 2020, the date already fixed.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 06, 2020
dk