

via video conferencing

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Mohit
Singh, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Kanika Singhal,
Mr. Shivam Pandey, Mr. Turab Ali Kazmi, Ms.
Saloni Agarwal, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Rohan
Jaitley and Mr. Aditya Shankar, Adv.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS..... Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Suman Yadav, Mr. Aditya Sarin
and Mr. Shobhit Ahuja, Adv. for JD1,3, 4 and 13.
Mr. Abhik Chakraborty, Adv. for Yes Bank.
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv. for JD6 to JD8.
Mr. Vikas Bhadauria, Adv. for the applicant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **14.08.2020**

I.A. 774/2020 (for intervention)

1. This is an application filed by M/s Loancore Servicing Solutions Private Limited and M/s Walmark Health Private Limited seeking intervention in the present execution petition. A perusal of the application shows that though huge claims have been made regarding the rights of the applicants, no documents, in support thereof, have been filed to make out even a prima facie case in favour of the

applicants.

2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit along with supporting documents.

3. List the application for consideration on 15.10.2020, the date already fixed.

4. Learned counsel for the applicants will supply a copy of the application to all counsel, appearing in the present petition, through electronic means within a period of three days. Any requests, in this regard, may be made by learned counsel for the parties to the applicant's counsel at his email address i.e. vikas_bhadauria2001@yahoo.com.

REKHA PALLI, J.

AUGUST 14, 2020
'sdp'