



\$~1&2(SB)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

**DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED** .... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms.  
Samridhi Hora, Ms. Aagam  
Kaur, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms.  
Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay  
Arora, Mr. Agnish Aditya, Mr.  
Kunal Chatterji and Mr. Rohan  
Jaitley, Advs.

versus

**MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishan Nagar and Mr. Aditi,  
Advs. for ICICI Bank.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das,  
Mr. Vipin Tyagi, Ms. Anandini  
Kumari Rathore and Ms.  
Sanjana Jain, Advs. for  
Resp./REL, RFL, RCML,  
RCMIML.

Mr. Shally Bhasin, Mr.  
Chaitanya Safaya, Mr. Aayush  
Kapoor, Mr. Prateek Yadav,  
Ms. Jyotsna Punshi, Mr. Viraj  
Gaur & Mr. Akash Madan,  
Advs. for R-21/Yes Bank.

Ms. Renuka Iyer and Ms.  
Himanshi Rajput, Advs. for R-  
22 (ECL).

Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr.  
Chaitanya Safaya, Mr. Aayush  
Kapoor, Mr. Prateek Yadav,  
Ms. Jyotsna Punshi, Mr. Viraj  
Gaur and Mr. Akash Madan,  
Advs. for R-23/Axis Bank.



Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv. for R-28.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata Majumdar and Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Advs. for R-29.

Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata Majumdar and Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Advs. for R-34.

Mr. Manish Jha, Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni and Ms. Vedika Gandhi, Advs. for R-37.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal and Ms. Vaishnavi Bansal, Advs. for Resp./Fortis.

2

+ O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED .... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hora, Ms. Aagam Kaur, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Agnish Aditya, Mr. Kunal Chatterji and Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Mr. Vipin Tyagi, Ms. Anandini Kumari Rathore and Ms. Sanjana Jain, Advs. for



Resp./REL, RFL, RCML,  
RCMIML.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**  
**24.01.2024**

%

**EX.APPL.(OS) Nos. 3650/2022, 3763/2022, 3764/2022, 3850/2022**  
**in O.M.P.(EFA) (COMM.)- 6/2016**  
**O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 206/2016**

Mr. Kakra, learned senior counsel has concluded his submissions on behalf of Axis Bank/respondent no. 23. In order to enable other counsels representing the other respondents to make their submissions, let the matter be called again on 12.02.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**JANUARY 24, 2024/kk**