



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

**DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED** ..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Giriraj Subhramnium, Ms. Samridhi, Mr. Shivam Chanan, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Rohan Jaitley, bMr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocates.

versus

**MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.** ..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sumit Goel with Mr. Ishan Nagar and Ms. Aditi, Advocates for ICICI Bank.

Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aditi Mohan, Mr. Amer Vaid and Ms. Anoushka Rajan, Advocates in I.A. No. 5552/2019.

Mr. Ashish Mohan with Mr. Varun Garg with Ms. Nitya Prabhakar and Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates for JD-1,4, 15.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate for R-27 and 34

Mr. Aditya Dewan, Advocate for JD-6 to 8.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2024**

%



**I.A. 9262/2018, I.A. 5552/2019 & I.A. 5553/2019**

It is now 04:35 p.m.

Hearing of these applications will take considerable time.

Re-notify on 09<sup>th</sup> April 2024, in the post-lunch session.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**MARCH 11, 2024**

ds