



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 245/2024
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Giriraj S., Ms.
Samridhi Hota, Mr. Shivam Chana,
Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra, Mr.
Kunal Chatterji and Mr. Agnish
Aditya, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Sandeep Das, Advocate and Mr.
Lakshya Khanna, Advocate for
Religare Enterprises Limited in
EX.APPL.(OS)532/2024 and
EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024.
Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD-1,
JD-4 and JD-15.
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Advocate for JD
6 to JD-8.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Advocate for
Applicant in EX.APPL.(OS)
244/2024 (Elive Infotech Pvt. Ltd.)
and for JD Nos.16 and 17.
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Advocate for JD-
27 and JD-34.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **15.04.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 532/2024

At request made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for M/s.
Religare Enterprises Ltd. and M/s Religare Finvest Ltd., re-notify on 08th
July 2024.



Interim order in EX.APPL.(OS) 532/2024 to continue, till the next date of hearing.

EX.APPL.(OS) 482/2024

In compliance of order dated 21.03.2024, Mr. Narottam Kaushal, former District Judge and the learned Court Commissioner appointed by this court has handed-up a Report dated 14.04.2024. Copies of the report have been served upon the contesting parties through their counsel.

Let the aforesaid report be filed electronically, before the next date.

Re-notify for consideration on 23rd April 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 15, 2024/ak