



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik
Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr.
Shivam Chanana, Ms. Astha Ahuja,
Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora,
Mr. Sidhant Juyal, Mr. Kunal Chaterji
and Mr. Agnish Aditya, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Advocate and
Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shyel Trehan, Mr. Hitesh Jain,
Mr. Gaurav Vutts, Mr. Pranav Sarthi,
Mr. Vignesh Raj, Ms. Krushi
Barfiwala and Ms. Shivalika R.,
Advocates for applicant One Qube
Realtors Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Varun Garg, Advocates for JD-1, 4
& 15.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.04.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 181/2024

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant
has concluded his submission.

Mr. Arvind Nigam, learned senior counsel appearing for the decree-
holder has commenced his submissions in reply.



For further submission by Mr. Nigam, re-notify on 01st May 2024, in the post-lunch session.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 25, 2024
V.Rawat