



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

..... Decree Holder

Through:

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Chitransul A Sinha & Ms.
Pallavi, Advs. for D-37&38

Mr. Manisha Kaushik, Adv. for
Applicant in EA No.2902/2022
(joined through VC)

Mr. Vikas Dutta & Siddharth
Silwal, Advs. for Applicant in
EA No.2907/2022 & EA No.
2908/2022 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

**O.M.P. (EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 & EA No.185/2024
under Order I Rule 10(2) CPC moved by the applicant
seeking impleadment**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
21.05.2024.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)