



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms.
Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon and
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Gaurav Vutts and Mr. Pranav
Sarhi, Advocates for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 181/2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 06th May 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 1, 2024

V.Rawat