



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Giriraj
Subramaniam, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms.
Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr.
Kunal Chatterji and Mr. Agnish
Aditya, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate
with counsel (appearance not given).
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Saurav Agarwal,
Mr. D. Dutta, Mr. Anand Raja, Mr.
Arjun Mookerjee and Ms. Kavya
Pahwa, Advocates for Axis Trustee
Services Limited.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

EX. APPL.(OS) 747/2024

Mr. Jayant Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant/Axis Trustee Services Limited submits, that they are a secured creditor inasmuch as the subject property has been mortgaged to them by Aditya Birla Finance Limited and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited.

It is noticed however that the application is listed next before the learned Joint Registrar on 21.05.2024 and is not placed for consideration before this court today.

In view of the above, the application will be considered in due course.



EX.APPL.(OS) 181/2024

Mr. Arvind Nigam, learned senior counsel appearing for the decree-holder has continued with his submissions in reply.

For further submissions by Mr. Nigam, re-notify on 15th May 2024, in the post-lunch session.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 14, 2024

ak/ds