



\$~SB-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 & EX. APPL.(OS) 482/2024, EX. APPL.(OS)532/2024, EX.APP. (OS) 244/2024

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr. Shivam, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora and Mr. Siddharth, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shyel Trehan, Mr. Gaurav, Mr. Pranav Sarthi, Ms. Krushi Barfiwala, Mr. Nitesh Jain and Mr. Vignesh Raj, Advocates.
Ms. Devna Sehgal, Advocate for JD-16 and 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

EX. APPL.(OS) 181/2024

Considering the position of the Board, it has not been possible to take-up the present application for hearing today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 12th August 2024, in the post-lunch session.



O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

As was recorded in order dated 29.05.2024, it is clarified that only EX. APPL.(OS) No. 181/2024 has been marked as 'part-heard' before this court.

Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Original Side), let O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) No. 6/2016 and all other pending applications be listed before the Roster Bench on 10th July 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 08, 2024

ds