



\$~1&2(SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms.
Samridhi Hota, Ms. Astha
Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal
Chatterji, Mr. Agnish Aditya &
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. J.K. Das & Mr. Ashish
Dholakia, Sr. Advs. with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Mr. Vipin Tyagi,
Ms. Anandini Rathore & Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for
Resp./REL, RFL, RCML,
RCMIML.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr. Prateek
Yadav & Ms. Jyotsna Punshi,
Advs. for Resp./ Axis Bank &
Yes Bank.
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Aashish Gupta & Mr.
Aditya Thyagarajan, Adv. for
R- 23, 24, 26 & 27.
Mr. Harish Salve & Mr.
Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Advs.
with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr.
Sahil Arora, Ms. Samya Sud,
Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms.
Vaishali Goyal, Mr. P. Pandit &
Ms. Umang Agarwal, Advs. for



Resp./Fortis.

2

+

O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms.
Samridhi Hota, Ms. Astha
Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal
Chatterji, Mr. Agnish Aditya &
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. J.K. Das & Mr. Ashish
Dholakia, Sr. Advs. with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Mr. Vipin Tyagi,
Ms. Anandini Rathore & Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for
Resp./REL, RFL, RCML,
RCMIML.
Mr. Harish Salve & Mr.
Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Advs.
with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr.
Sahil Arora, Ms. Samya Sud,
Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms.
Vaishali Goyal, Mr. P. Pandit &
Ms. Umang Agarwal, Advs. for
Resp.-21/Fortis.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
15.07.2024

%



**EX.APPLs.(OS) Nos. 3650/2022, 3763/2022, 3764/2022, 3850/2022,
in O.M.P.(EFA) (COMM.)- 6/2016**

O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 206/2016

Mr. Salve, learned senior counsel, who is representing
respondent no.21, is continuing with his submissions.

List again on 16.07.2024 as part heard.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 15, 2024/kk