



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv. (Through VC)

officeofkunalchatterji@gmail.com

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan, Mr. Sahil Chandra
Advs. for JD 6 to 8 (Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.07.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ex. APPL. (OS) 1090/2024

Notice accepted. Ld. Counsel for DH has stated that he has no objection to the application. At request, copy be supplied to DH through counsel by way of e-mail today itself.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application and submissions of the parties, IA stands allowed and Reply of JD to Ex. A(OS) 244/2024 is taken on record. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 19, 2024/sm