



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and
Mr. Shivam Chanana, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate, for
Judgment Debtors 1, 4 and 15.

Mr. Shiva Sambyal, Advocate, for applicant.

Mr. Siddhant Silwal, Adv. for the applicant
in I.A. No. 1096/2024

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Advocate for JD – 16 &
17.

Mr. Sandeerp Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore
and Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for
Religarre

Mr. Atul Kumar and Mr. Abhimanyu
Sharma, Advocates for Respondent / SREI
in I.A. 17282/2018

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Adv. for RP along
with RP in person

Mr. Aditya Dewan, Mr. Sahil Chandra, and
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Advs. for JD 6-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016, CCP(O) 21/2017, CCP(O)
44/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 451/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 453/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 454/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 490/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 491/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 660/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 661/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 667/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 719/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 803/2019,



EX.APPL.(OS) 893/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 31/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 32/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 33/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 151/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 152/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 153/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 154/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 155/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 156/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 157/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 158/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 159/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 160/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 161/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 162/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 163/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 164/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 165/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 166/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 167/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 168/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 169/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 170/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 328/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 590/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 774/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 819/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1164/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1248/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 262/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 494/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 1096/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 1361/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 1365/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 115/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2902/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2903/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2907/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2908/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2909/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2910/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2967/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2968/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3013/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3299/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3320/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3326/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 40/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 317/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 318/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 659/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 669/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 679/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 699/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 756/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 797/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 1234/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 1525/2023, EX.APPL.(OS) 108/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 154/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 181/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 245/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 278/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 482/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 529/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 530/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 532/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1096/2024, I.A. 11066/2017, I.A. 2066/2018, I.A. 2067/2018, I.A. 2068/2018, I.A. 2069/2018, I.A. 2070/2018, I.A. 2072/2018, I.A. 2075/2018, I.A. 2077/2018, I.A. 2078/2018, I.A. 2079/2018, I.A. 2080/2018, I.A. 2081/2018, I.A. 2082/2018, I.A. 2083/2018, I.A. 6680/2018, I.A. 6681/2018, I.A.



7005/2018, I.A. 7006/2018, I.A. 9262/2018, I.A. 9264/2018, I.A. 14121/2018, I.A. 14551/2018, I.A. 14553/2018, I.A. 14554/2018, I.A. 15462/2018, I.A. 16727/2018, I.A. 17282/2018, I.A. 885/2019, I.A. 1132/2019, I.A. 5552/2019, I.A. 5553/2019, I.A. 6859/2019 and I.A. 6933/2019

1. It is now 4.15 pm. This Court has to rise to attend the JJ Committee meeting at 4.30 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Renotify on 4 September 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

rb

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)