



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Counsels (Appearance
not given).

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia and Mr.
Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advs. with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Ms. Anandini Rathore
and Ms. Manjira,, Advs. for
REL & RFL.

Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Das, Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Ms. Anandini
Rathore, Advs. for RCML and
RCIMIL

Mr. Aditya Dewan & Mr. Parth
Tiwari, Mr. Sahil, Mr. Abhinav
Kumar, Ms. Ananya, Advs. for
JD-6-8.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr.
Chaitanya S., Mr. Prateek
Yadav and Ms. Jyotsna P.,
Advs. for Yes Bank and Axis
Bank.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Mr. Manish
Jha, Ms.Vishrutyi Sahni and
Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advs. for
R-37 (DBS Bank).

2

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner



Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Counsels (Appearance
not given).

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan & Mr. Parth
Tiwari, Mr. Sahil, Mr. Abhinav
Kumar, Ms. Ananya, Advs. for
JD-6-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, & EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 in
O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016 & O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up for
hearing today.

List again on 30.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 03, 2024/neha