



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik
Syam, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon,
Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr.
Avnish Aditya, Mr. Rohan Jatelly, Ms.
Anandita Burman and Ms. Samridhi, Advs.

versus

**MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH
AND ORS.**

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar and Mr.
Abhinav Vashisth, Sr. Advocates with Mr.
Sanjeev Shara, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Mr.
Sahil Arora, Ms. Sanya Sud and Ms. M.D.
Gupta and Ms. Akshita Sachdeva, Advs. for
Fortis Healthcare

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Advocate with Ms.
Devina Sehgal and Mr. Yatharth Kansal,
Advocates for applicant in EA 1525/2023
and JD 16 and 17

Mr. Varun Garg, Adv. for JD-1, JD-4 and
JD-15

Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv. for JD-6 to 8

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore, Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for Religare
Enterprises, Religare Finvest

Mr. Vikas Dutta and Mr. Siddharth Silwal,
Advocates for RSSB

Mr. Atul Kumar and Mr. Abhimanyu
Sharma, Advocates for applicant in I.A. No.
17828/2018

Mr. Prateek Yadav and Ms. Jyotsna PUnshi,



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

%

- 2.

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)