



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi
Hota, Mr. Shivam Chanana,
Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra
Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr.
Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Agnish
Aditya and Mr. Rohan Jaitley,
Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Ferida Chopra, Mr.
Aashish Gupta and Mr. Aditya
Thyagarajan, Advs. for R-23-
27.

Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms.
Anandini Rathore & Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for
RCML & RCIMIL.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Mr.
Sandeep Das, Ms. Anadini
Rathore & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. for REL &
RFL.

Mr. Aditya Dewan & Mr. Parth
Tiwari, Advs. for JD-6-8.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr.
Chaitanya Safaya, Mr. Prateek
yadav & Ms. Jyotsna Punshi,
Advs. for Yes Bank and Axis



Bank.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Mr. Manish Jha, Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni and Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Advs. for R-37 (DBS Bank).

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar & Ms. Sanya Sud, Advs. for Fortis Healthcare Ltd.

2

+

O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr. Shivam Chanana, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Agnish Aditya and Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan & Mr. Parth Tiwari, Advs. for JD-6-8.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar & Ms. Sanya Sud, Advs. for Fortis Healthcare Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, & EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 in O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016 & O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Mr. Nayar,



learned senior counsel, who is to address submissions on behalf of REL and RFL. We note that the hearing is being adjourned in light of counsels appearing for the Religare enterprises being unavailable. We were assured today that arguments on those set of applications by one or more of the learned senior counsels who have been engaged for that purpose shall be commenced on the next date fixed.

In view of the above, let the set of applications be called again on 06.11.2024 as part heard in the category of “End of Board” matters.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/kk