



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr.
Shivam Chanana, Ms. Anindita
Barman, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shrya
Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora and Mr.
Agnish Aditya, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan and Mr. Parth
Tiwari, Advs. for JD Nos.6 to 8.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. along
with Ms. Debarshi Dutta, Mr. Rajat
Pradhan and Mr. Arjun Mookerjee,
Advs. for the applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

EX. APPL.(OS)1605/2024 (filed on behalf of applicant objecting to the attachment objecting to the attachment and sale of property)

1. It is the common case of respective senior counsel appearing for the parties that the property which is the subject matter of the present application is also the subject matter of EX. APPL.(OS)108/2024, which is part-heard before a bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani.

2. Accordingly, list before the bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice



Anup Jairam Bhambhani on 15.10.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side).

OCTOBER 4, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J