



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Giriraj Subrmanium, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. ShyraHoon, Mr. Tanjay Arora and Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaivhav Kakkar, Mr. Sahil Arora, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal and Ms. M. D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore, Mr. Rishabh Lekhi and Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan, Adv. for Religare Enterprises and Religare Finvest.

Mr. Aditya Dewan and Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv. for JD Nos.6-8 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

EX. APPLs.(OS) 1680/2024 (for early hearing in EA No.1295/2024), 1681/2024 (for early hearing in EA No.278/2024)

1. These are applications filed for early hearing of EA No.1295/2024 and EA No.278/2024.

2. Considering the averments made in the application and considering that the decree passed as far back as in 2016 remains unsatisfied, the



applications are allowed. Accordingly, EA No.1295/2024 and EA No.278/2024 are listed for hearing on 24.10.2024, the date already fixed.

OCTOBER 21, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J