



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016, CCP(O) 21/2017, CCP(O) 44/2023, EX. APPLs.(OS)451/2019, 453/2019, 454/2019, 490/2019, 491/2019, 660/2019, 661/2019, 667/2019, 719/2019, 803/2019, 893/2019, 32-33/2020, 151-159/2020, 160-170/2020, 328/2020, 590/2020, 774/2020, 819/2020, 1164/2020, 1248/2020, 262/2021, 494/2021, 1096/2021, 1361/2021, 1365/2021, 115/2022, 2902/2022, 2903/2022, 2907-10/2020, 2967-68/2020, 3013/2022, 3299/2022, 3320/2022, 3326/2022, 3650/2022, 3763/2022, 3764/2022, 3850/2022, 40/2023, 317/2023, 318/2023, 659/2023, 669/2023, 679/2023, 699/2023, 756/2023, 797/2023, 1234/2023, 181/2024, 244/2024, 245/2024, 278/2024, 482/2024, 529/2024, 530/2024, 532/2024, 1096/2024, 1295/2024, 1296/2024, 1605/2024 and IA Nos.11066/2017, 2066-70/2018, 2072/2018, 2075/2018, 2077-83/2018, 6680/2018, 6681/2018, 7005/2018, 7006/2018, 9262/2018, 9264/2018, 14121/2018, 14551/2018, 14553/2018, 14554/2018, 15462/2018, 16727/2018, 17282/2018, 885/2019, 1132/2019, 5552/2019, 5553/2019, 6859/2019, 6933/2019

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

Presence:

Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. NabikSyam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr. Shivam Chanana, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms Astha Ahuja, Ms. ShyraHoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Agnish Aditya and Mr. Siddhant Juyal, Advs.

Mr. Varun Garg, Adv. for JD Nos.1, 4 and 15.

Mr. Vikas Dutta, Mr. Siddharth Silwal, Advs. for RSSB/applicant in EX. APPL.(OS) 1096/2024

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv., Mr. Abhinav Vashisht, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Saumya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Ms. M.D. Gupta and Ms. Akshita Sachdeva, Advs. for Fortis Healthcare Ltd.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv. and Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for EX.



APPL.(OS) No.1525/2023.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore, Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan and Ms. Ananya, Adv. for Religare Enterprises.

Mr. Aditya Dewan and Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv. for JD Nos.6 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

EX. APPL.(OS) 31/2020

1. Arguments heard.
2. Order is reserved.

EX. APPL.(OS) 1525/2023

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the judgment debtors.
5. List for completion of pleadings before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 21.11.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/cl