



\$~10

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016, Ex. APPL.(OS) 1525/2024

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY,
LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Mr. Shivam Chanana, Mr. Anindita Barman, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH
AND ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Devina Sehgal, Mr. Yatharth, Advs for D-22.

Mr. Aditya Dewan, Ms. Ananya Singh,
Advs for JH 6-8.

Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore, Ms. Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs
(Through VC)

tejasvi.mahajan@prismlaw.in

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ex. APPL.(OS) 1525/2024

Ld. Counsel for DH has stated that he has filed Reply. Copy supplied. Rejoinder if any may be filed by applicant within four weeks. Reply, if any, may be filed by the opposite party within two weeks with advance copy to the applicant.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

Page 1 of 2



The matter has been sent to this Court by the Hon'ble Court for compliance of judgment dated 29.10.2024 for taking steps for Public Auction and Sale of the Fortis Trade Mark.

Ld. Counsel for DH has placed on record copy of the judgment and copy of the draft proclamation. The copy be shared with the opposite parties also by way of e-mail. Be fixed for preparing schedule of proclamation in presence of the parties on 04.12.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/sm