



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi
Hota, Mr. Shivam Phana, Ms.
Astha Ahuja, Ms. Anindita
Bukman, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal
Chatterji, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms.
Anandini Rathore & Mr.
Tejasvi Mahajan, Advs. for
RCML & RCIMIL.
Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anadini
Rathore & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. for REL.
Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms.
Anadini Rathore & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. for RFL.
Mr. Aditya Dewan and Mr.
Sahil Chandra, Advs. for R - 6
to 8.

2

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi



Hota, Mr. Shivam Phana, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Anindita Bukman, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar & Ms. Sanya Sud, Mr. Sahil Arora and Mr. Debargha Ray, Advs. for Fortis Healthcare Ltd. Mr. Aditya Dewan and Mr. Sahil Chandra, Advs. for R - 6 to 8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
06.12.2024

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, & EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 in
O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016 & O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 13.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 06, 2024/RW