



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam
& Ms. Samridhi, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Vikas Dutta, Mr. Tarun Kumar &
Mr. Shiva Sambyal, Advocates for
Auction Purchaser RSSB.
Ms. Kumari Renu Chauhan, Court
Auctioneer.
Mr. Chitranshol A. Sinha, Ms.
Pallavi, Mr. Shivam Shorewala & Ms.
Rakshita Bhargava, Advocate for JC
Flowers.
Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Advocate for
Fortis Health Care Ltd./Auction Purchaser.
Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD No.
1, 4 & 15.
Ms. Devina Sehgal & Mr. Yatharth Kansal,
Advocates for JD No. 16 & 17 and for RHC
Healthcare Management Services Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini Rathore,
Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan, Advocates for
Religare Enterprises Limited. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

Page 1 of 2



Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 08.01.2025.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2024/Ni

]

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

Page 2 of 2