



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi
Hota, Mr. Shivam Phana, Ms.
Astha Ahuja, Ms. Anindita
Bukman, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Ms. Shyra H.
and Mr. Aman Acharya, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anadini
Rathore & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. for REL.
Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms.
Anadini Rathore & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. for RFL.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr.
Chaitanya Sofaya, Mr. Prateek
Yadav and Ms. Jyotsna P.,
Advs. for R-21 & 23.

2

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam,
Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi
Hota, Mr. Shivam Phana, Ms.
Astha Ahuja, Ms. Anindita
Bukman, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Ms. Shyra H.



and Mr. Aman Acharya, Advts.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, & EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 in
O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-6/2016 & O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 206/2016

We have heard Mr. Nayar and Mr. Dholakia, learned counsels appearing for Religare Enterprises Ltd. and Religare Finvest Ltd. in Ex. APPL.(OS) 3850/2022.

In order to enable Mr. Nigam, learned senior counsel to commence submissions in rejoinder, let these matters be called again on 25.03.2025 in the category of 'End of Board'.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JANUARY 13, 2025/DR