



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016, EX. APPL.(OS)s 31/2020,
1164/2020, 1525/2023, 1295/2024

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr.Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Giriraj Subraimanium, Mr.Nabik,
Ms.Samridhi,Ms.Anindita,Mr.Shivam
Ms.Shyra, Ms.Astha, Mr.Tanmay and
Mr.Aman, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN
SINGH AND ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Varun Garg, Advocate for
judgment debtor Nos.1, 4 and 15.
Mr.Aditya Dewan, Advocate for
judgment debtor Nos.6 to 8.
Mr.Ashish Dholakia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Sandeep Das and Mr.Tejasvi,
Advocate for Religar Enterprises.
Ms.Divya Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Devina Sehgal, Mr.Yatharth,
Mr.Raghav and Ms.Aditya,
Advocates for judgment debtor
No.22.
Mr.Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Abhinav Vasistha, Senior
Advocate with Mr.Sanjeev Sharma,
Mr.Vaibhav, Ms.Saumya,
Ms.Vaishali and Ms.Manjira,
Advocates for Fortis.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER



%

12.02.2025

Renotify on 13.02.2025 at 12:30 PM.

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/rd

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J