



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Giriraj Subrimanium,, Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Mr. Shivam chanana, Ms. Shreya Hoon, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Mr. Tanmay Arora and Mr. Aman Acharya, Advocates.
Ms. Kumari Renu Chauhan- Court Auctioneer.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar and Mr. Abhinav Vasistha, Sr. Advocates with Mr.Sanjeev Sharma, Mr.Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms.Sanya Sud and Ms.Vaishali Goayl, Advocates for Fortis.
Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD Nos.1, 4 and 15.
Mr. Bheem Sain Jain and Ms. Nishtha Dhall, Advocates for DBS Bank
Ms. Divya Kapur, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Devina Sehgal, Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Mr. Raghav Kumar and Mr. Aditya Ladha, Advocates for JD-22.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI



%

ORDER
18.02.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 31/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1164/2020 and
EX.APPL.(OS) 1295/2024 & 1525/2023

1. List on 19.02.2025 at 10.30 am.
2. In the meantime, the time granted to the auction purchaser to deposit the balance amount shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

ga