



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1365/2021

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through:

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD-1, 4 and 15.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sud and Mr. Hunar Malik, Advocates for Fortis Healthcare.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Ms. Vanita Bhargava and Ms. Phalguni Nigam, Advocates for Prius Commercial Projects Private Limited.

Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Advocate for DBS Bank.

Ms. Devina Sehgal and Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Advocates for JD-16 and 17.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr. Prateek Yadav and Ms. Jyotsna Punshi, Advocates for Applicant/Yes Bank and Axis Bank and in EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sayobani Basu and Ms. Durga Priya Manda, Advocates for R-25 in EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022.

Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr. Anbert Sebastian, Mr. Sujoy Sur, Mr. Shreyash Sharma and Ms. Snigdha Pal, Advocates for JD-21 and 22.

Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata Majumdar and Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Advocates for JD-29 and 34.

Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aditi Mohan, Advocate for I.A. 5552/2019.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
28.04.2025

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 1525/2023 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908 by applicant/RHC Healthcare Management Services Private Limited for directions)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the respective non-applicants.
3. Replies be filed on behalf of the non-applicants before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 17.07.2025 at 02:30 P.M. along with EX.APPL.(OS) 278/2024.

EX.APPL.(OS) 1164/2020

5. List on 17.07.2025 at 02:30 P.M. along with EX.APPL.(OS) 31/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024.

I.As. 5552/2019, 5553/2019

6. A request is made that Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, learned Senior Counsel for applicant in I.A. 5552/2019 is not available today.
7. List on 17.07.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 and EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022

8. List for hearing on 26.05.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2025
S.Sharma