



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED .....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam,  
Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman,  
Ms. Astha Ahuja and Mr. Siddhant Bajaj,  
Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. ....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Riya, proxy counsel for JD-27&35  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.05.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today.**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 652/2025**

The present IA has already been disposed off by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 21.04.2025. **Registry is directed not to list this I.A again.**

Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder has stated that the abovesaid application for release of sum of Rs. 40,69,44,000/- alongwith interest has been allowed in favour of decree holder. He has further stated that letter of representation dated 22.04.2025 alongwith details of account and PAN card details of Decree Holder Company have been already filed with the Registry.

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

page 1 of 2



Keeping in view the abovestated facts and circumstances, the concerned official of Registry is directed to comply the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 21.04.2025 for release of the abovesaid amount into the bank account of Decree Holder as mentioned in the representation letter dated 22.04.2025 after verification of requisite documents as per rules. The file is sent back to the Registry for compliance.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 7, 2025/PU**

*O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016*

*page 2 of 2*