



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam,
Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms.
Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Siddhant Bajaj,
Mr. Tanmay Arora and Mr. Aman Acharya,
Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD-1,
4 and 5.
Mr. Mayank Bhargava, Advocate for Court
Commissioner.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar and Ms.
Sanya Sud, Advocate for Fortis Healthcare.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv for Respondent No. 22

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
14.05.2025

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2025 and EX.APPL.(OS) 776/2025

List on 15.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 14, 2025/shivam