



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016 and EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2025,
840/2025 and 839/2025

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik S., Ms.
Samridhi H., Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms. Astha
Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Siddhant Bajaj, Mr.
Tanmay Arora, Mr. Aman Acharya and Mr. Kunal
Chatterji, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar,
Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Ms. Manjira
Dasgupta and Ms. Hunar Malik, Advocates for
Fortis Healthcare.

Mr. Aubert Sebastian, Mr. Sujoy Sur, Mr.
Shreyash Sharma and Ms. Snigdha Pal, Advocates
for JD21 and JD22 and also Ms. Shally Bhasin,
Mr. Prateek Yadav and Ms. Jyotsna Punshi,
Advocates for JD21 and JD23 and also Ms.
Devina Sehgal and Mr. Yatharth Kansal,
Advocates for JD22.

Ms. Sriyata Majumdar, Mr. Yashwant Goggar and
Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Advocates for JD29 and
JD34.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava and Ms. Phalguni Nigam,
Advocates for Applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

List on 28.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 26, 2025/YA