



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Mr. Siddhant Bajaj, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora and Mr. Aman Acharya, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through:

Ms. Devina Sehgal, and Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Advocates for JD-22.

Mr. Ayush Singhal, Advocate for JD-37.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Mr. Ajay Bhargava and Ms. Phalguni Nigam, Advocates for I.A. No. 1365/2021.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Ms. Manjira Dasgupta and Ms. Hunar Malik, Advocates for Fortis Healthcare.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate Ms. Sayobani Basu and Ms. Durga Priya Manda, Advocates for JD-25 in EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

Page 1 of 2



EX.APPL.(OS) 773/2025

1. Reply has not been filed. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.07.2025.

EX.APPL.(OS) 839/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 840/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022 and EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022

3. List on 16.07.2025.

MAY 28, 2025/RW

JYOTI SINGH, J

O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

Page 2 of 2