



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik
Syam, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms. Astha
Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora,
Mr. Aman Acharya and Mr. Kunal Chatterji,
Advocates

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Hunar Malik, Mr. Raahul
Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Sandhya Chawla, Adv. for R-27 and 35

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that on 04.08.2025, the Hon'ble Court had directed to retain Rs. 5 crores and to release the remaining amount. However the order is not uploaded yet.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/SM