



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syen, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shrya Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Rohan Jaitley and Mr. Jaisal Baath, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan, Advocate for JD-6 to 8.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shven Varma, Advocate for RC Nursery in I.A. 5553/2019.

Mr. Darpan Wadhawa, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aditi Mohan, Mr. Sparsh Goel and Ms. Divya Gyan, Advocates for Applicant in I.A. 5552/2019.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1211/2025 (u/S 151 CPC by Decree Holder for attachment of immovable property owned by Luxury Farms Private Limited being 26, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens, Rajokari, Delhi and for early hearing of E.A. No. 5552/2019 for find disposal)

EX.APPL.(OS) 1212/2025 (u/S 151 CPC by Decree Holder for attachment of immovable property owned by RC Nursery Private Limited being 10, Maulsari Avenue, Westend Greens, Rajokari, Delhi and for early hearing of E.A. No. 5553/2019 for find disposal)



1. Issue notice.
2. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the respective non-applicants.
3. Replies be filed within 10 days from today.
4. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 16.09.2025, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

S.Sharma