



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Nabik Syen, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anindita Barman, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Rohan Jaitley and Mr. Jaisal Baath, Advocates.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Dewan, Advocate for JD-6 to 8.

Mr. Darpan Wadhawa, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aditi Mohan, Mr. Sparsh Goel and Ms. Divya Gyan, Advocates for Applicant.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shven Varma, Advocate for RC Nursery.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1036/2025

List on 14.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

Ch