



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam Sr. Adv. , Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Mr. Aman Acharya, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Renu Chauhan, Advocate for Court Auctioneer
Mr Aditya Dewan Mrs Himangi Kapoor, Advs. for JD-6 to 8
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Mr. Sahil Arora, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Mr. Raahul Sharma, Advs, for Fortis
Mr. Shiven Varma, Mr. Rudraksh Mathur, Advocate(s) for R-21
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 1545/2025

1. This is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC on behalf of the Decree Holder for taking action against violation of the Order dated 16.04.2019 passed by this Court in E.A. No.5552/2019 & E.A. No.5553/2019.



2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the non-Applicant/Judgment Debtor No.21, accepts notice.
4. Learned Counsel for Judgment Debtor Nos.6 to 8, accepts notice.
5. The case is listed on 20.11.2025.
6. On steps being taken, let notice be served on other Judgment Debtors as well, including *dasti*.
7. List on 20.11.2025, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

hsk