



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Gopal Subramanian, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Mr. Chirag Gupta, Mr. Jaisal Baath and Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advs.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv., Mr. Abhinav Vashisht, Sr. Adv., Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Mr. Raahul Sharma, Ms. Manjira Dasgupta and Ms. Akshita Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1615/2025

List on 20.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

Rahul