



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv. Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Ms. Samridhi Hota, Ms. Anandita Barman, Ms. Astha Ahuja, Ms. Shyra Hoon, Mr. Tanmay Arora, Mr. Chirag Gupta, Mr. Jasjeet Singh Sandhu, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Adv., Mr. Abhinav Vashisht, Senior Adv., Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Mr. Sahil Arora, Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Mr. Raahul Sharma, Ms. Manjira Dasgupta and Ms. Akshita Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv. for JD 6 to 8
Mr. Prateek Yadav, and Ms. Jyotsna Punshi, Advocates for JD-21 and 23
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sayobani Basu, Ms. Durga Manda, Ms. Dhriti Batra, Mr. Jitesh Lakra, Adv. for JD-25 in I.A. 3763/2022
Ms. Kumari Renu Chauhan with Mr. Tejeshwar Singh Bakshi, Adv. on behalf of Court Auctioneer
Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Adv. for JD-37
Ms. Aditi Mohan and Ms. Palak Bhargava, Adv. for applicant in I.A.



5552/2019

Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for applicant in I.A. 5553/2019

Mr. Rishabh Aggarwal, Adv. for JD-23, 24, 26, 27

Mr. Varun Garg, Adv. for JD-1,4 and 15

Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv. for JD-27

Mr. Parthasarathy Bose, Ms. Lavina Bhargava, Adv. for JD-26

Ms. Vanita Bhargava and Ms. Phalguni Nigam, Advs. for Prius commercial projects

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 31/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1164/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1365/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3764/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 839/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1036/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1211/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1212/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1545/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1615/2025, I.A. 5552/2019, I.A. 5553/2019

List on 17.12.2025 at 10:00 AM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

hsk