



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2016

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Nabik Syam. Advocate Mr.
Giri Raj Subramaniam Advocate Ms.
Anindita Barman. Advocate Ms.
Syra Hoon. Advocate Mr. Tanmay
Arora. Advocate Mr. Chirag Gupta.
Advocate

versus

MALVINDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Senior Advocate,
Mr.Vaibhav Kakkar, Mr. Sahil Arora,
Ms. Sanya Sud, Ms. Manjira
Daagupta, Advocates for Fortis
Healthcare Ltd
Mr. Varun Garg, Advocate for JD-1,
4 and 15
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Advocate for JD
6 and 8.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate,
Ms. Sayobani Basu; Ms. Durga Priya
Manda; Ms. Dhriti Batra; Mr. Jitesh
Lakra, Mr. Om Shelat, Advocates in
EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022 for
Respondent no. 25
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Tarini
Khurana, Advocates for the R-28
Indiabulls Housing Finance
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv for
Respondent No. 32 (DCB BANK)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD



ORDER

%

30.04.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 31/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1164/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1365/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 3650/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3763/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3850/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 244/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 839/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1036/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1211/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1212/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1545/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1873/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1877/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 54/2026, EX.APPL.(OS) 55/2026, EX.APPL.(OS) 56/2026, I.A. 5552/2019, I.A. 5553/2019

List on 04.05.2026 at 10:00 AM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 30, 2026

hsk